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District [ State of New Mexico form C-107-B
g.lz:"':;"[“'l“‘h Drive. Hobbs. NM 88240 Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1. 2011
811 S. First SL. Antesia, NM 88210
District Il OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
L UL R 2 S LAY 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
District IV : ffi ith h
1220'S. St Francis Dr. Sania Fe. NM Sania Fe, New Mexico 87505 olfice with one copy to the
s appropriate District Office,

_APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: OXY USA INC

OPERATOR ADDRESS:  P.O. BOX 4294, HOUSTON, TX 77210-4294

APPLICATION TYPE:

B Poot Commingling  [JLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: O Fee O State K Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [JYes [{No If*“Yes". please include the appropriate Order No. r{ g ¥¢ fron~ FCT-

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

Byes [ONo

Pl

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
{1} Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

SEE ATTACHED

{2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Byes {ONo.

{4) Measurementtype: [JMetering [ Other (Specify) WELL TEST

(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [INo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1)  Pool Name and Code.

(2} Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo

{3} Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Oves [ONe
{4) Measurement type: [ JMetering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

{1} Complete Sections A and E.

(D} OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Isall production from same source of supply? [JYes [No
(2)  Include proof of netice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility Jocations. Inctude lease numbers if Federal or $tate lands are involved.
(3)  Lease Names. Lease and Well Numbers, and APl Numbers.

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete 10 the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE: JJL&Jk e TITLE:_REGULATORY ENGINEER DATE | # 2{] Z Iz.ﬂ &v

TYPE OR PRINT NAME__SANDRA MUSALLAM TELEPHONE NO.:___713-366-5106

E-MAIL ADDRESS:__SANDRA_MUSALLAM®@OXY.COM

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM
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Revised March 23. 2017

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant;_OXY UsA INC
Well Name: COVINGTON A FEDERAL #003 & MULTIPLE

OGRID Number: 166%
AP|: 30-025-32445 & MULTIPLE

Pool: RED TANK: DELAWARE, WEST & RED TANK: BONE SPRING

Pool Code: 51689 & 51683

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION

INDICATED BELOW

1} TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA) D NSP[FRORATION UNIT} DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[1]or[ll]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
OpHc Ocmw Oec MWpc Jows [Cowm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Qil Recovery
[Iwrx [Opmx [JswD [JIPl [JECR [JPPR

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders

FOR OCD ONLY

'D Notice Complete

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[] Application requires published notice D cenent
D.[] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. @ Notification and/or concurent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner

G.@m For dll of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[J No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and

notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

SANDRA MUSALLAM Date |

Print or Type Name
713-366-5106

”hﬁ;/ 202V

Phone Number

Ximﬁ--* SANDRA_MUSALLAM@OXY.COM

Signature e-mail Address

1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM
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APPLICATION FOR POOL COMMINGLE
Commingling proposal for Covington A Federal 18 Battery

OXY USA INCrequests approval for a Pool Commingle at the Covington A Federal 18 Battery {C-25-225-32E, LAT 32.367752 and LONG
-103.630755, Lea County). This Pool Commingle will remove Covington A Federal 18 Battery from PLC-271.

Wells included in the commingle are listed below.
BLM 12.5% NRI {(NMNM02379)

- " Qil . Gas Water
Well Name APl Surface Location Date Online (BPD) Gravity API (MSCFD) BTU/cf (8PD)
POOL: RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689)
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #003 | 30-025-32445 | E-25-225-32€ Jun-1998 12 40.9 11 133 | 40
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #004 | 30-025-32290 | 1-25-225-32E Oct-1997 0 40.9 0 13| o
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #006 | 30-025-31851 | F-25-225-32€ Feb-1996 10 40.9 6 1323 | m
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #011 | 30-025-33074 | P-25-225-32E Jun-2001 4 40.9 5 B3| 9
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #013 | 30-025-33142 | J-25-225-32E Mar-1999 6 40.9 16 | 1333] 107
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #017 | 30-025-35840 | H-26-225-32E Aug-2003 3 40.9 8 1323 ]| 27
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #018 | 30-025-32037 | B-26-225-32E Oct-1993 0 40.9 0 33| o
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #035 | 30-025-34706 | D-25-225-32€ Dec-1999 1 40.9 7 133 | 10
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #036 | 30-025-34479 | 1-26-225-32E Dec-2002 8 40.9 8 1323 | 116
POOLS: RED TANK; BONE SPRING (51683) & RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689)
DHC 3006-0
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #002 | 30-025-31850 | D-25-225-32 |  Apr-1998 | 20 | 409 18 | 1306] 74 |

PLUGGED - REMOVE FROM PERMIT

COVINGTON A FEDERAL #001 | 30-025-24947 | (C-25-225-32E
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #014 | 30-025-33399 | G-25-225-32E
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #016 | 30-025-33224 | 8-25-225-32E

PROCESS DESCRIPTION
Production flows through a 30" X 10’ two-phase production separator. The combined oil and water stream flow to a 6’ X 20’ heater-

treater. Qil then flows to three oil tanks for storage then sales via trucking {oil FMP). Qil production is allocated back to each well
based on well test.

For testing purposes, Covington A Federal 18 Battery is equipped with a 4’ X 10’ three-phase separator. The separator is equipped
with turbine meters for oil {serial number 12110778623) and water (serial number 12111288840} measurement, and an orifice meter
for gas measurement. All wells at the battery have been online for at least 17 years and are in Range 3 of decline. These wells are
tested at least once per month as specified in Hearing Order R-14299.

Gas production flows from the 30" X 10’ two-phase separator and is measured through OXY check meter 83241P which serves as the
point of royalty payment (gas FMP) then to sales. Gas production is allocated back to each well based on well test.

All water from the Covington A Federal 18 Battery is sent to the Salt Water Disposal Distribution system.
ADDITIONAL APPLICATION COMPONENTS
The flow of production is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram. Also enclosed is a map detailing the lease

boundaries, well and battery locations.

The oil and gas meters are calibrated on a regular basis per APl and NMQCD specifications,

Page 1 of 2

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM



Page 4 of 28

Received by OCD: 12/14/2020 1:16:15 PM

Pursuant to Statewide rule 19.15.12.10(C){4){g) OXY USA INC requests the aption to include additional pools or leases within
the defined parameters set forth in the Order for future additions.

Commingling will not reduce the individual wells’ production value or otherwise adversely affect the interest owners. It is
the most effective means of producing the reserves.

OXY USA INC understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights
not granted by the lease instrument.

Page 2 of 2

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM



6EZ00VINIIN 95897 _”_

lom @ vopoeg

o = diygumor D

pusBen

AY3LIVE ANV T1IM
Ivy3d3d v NOLONIAOCD

—

L2180 WNIAIN

WV ISE1:01 120Z/8/1 Sur3vui] 0] pasvajay

AnCW souiny
0ZOZ/EL/LL ‘PaBpd[) 1887
LZ6) WMEB(J UBDUSKLY ULION

Aaneg “sjos gLpod Ty Loupos ony |

S/8PEL WNWN |
|
=
=
Z
£ -4
g 2
= =
= S
3
(=]
[=1]
(=]
-4
=
z
=
[=]
B2
0 TVHIOAAY 5
IAQD _ ZYLEESZO0C BLYPESTO0E
i ® L0 980 TvH3034 P m
TYHIOIS ¥ NOLONIAGD * ¥V NOLENIADD _ m
@ zecze | =
£00 VU303 T S
43 ) 240 V3034 o
900 TV&3034 ® =
¥ NOLONINDD &
BEEEEGT00E ¥ NOLDNIAGD °
¥ Tyr303d o _
YNOLONIAGD o P SE00t
S£0 TVH30ES
¥ NOLONIAGO 3
PEDTEEZ00C LYBYESTON _ =
910 Wy303d 100 Tea3a3d M
VNOLONIAGD o ¥ NOLONAOD 0581£5200¢ L502E5200E
@ 200 Tve303d 210 Tu303d =
¥ NOLONIAQD ¥ NOLONIACGD &
* _ 9 g
A i e o
i
410 81 i
pad v uojbuiron e Sl -
o 1
JINN0OS Ven z
=
=]
L2d
O
("]
e |
2 E£9180 WNWN _

87 Jo § a3ng

892480 WNWN

Wd SI:9I°T 020Z/#1/Z1 A0 49 paarada




WV [S:€I:01 [202/8/1 :SurSvu] o) pasvajay

AN ALNNOD vl
e ST ST OIS
#1 Y3034 ¥ NOLONIAQOD

v _ 100 | “ow tred| O “Tws
7 A o _pma| TS 0| wewTas s o Towd]
W WON) a0
- AN
81 WH3QIJ ¥ NOLONIAQD oy
MYEOYIO ALNGY LS 0|
M
S 1..ul._u a1 gz-uw ar am me | or NIV WO DN | ShEz0 | ¥
=5 o dLM - VBN AXO uvd ] v fmo | a0 N P 3 uY0 | oM UL “on
5 GO DNIPIONT [T ST TNRN TIITH |
7
: svo _
g i 00ud 10
[ oougmwmwm !
o2 i
o o i | L
PR . dhind
B e . ] -I.N/ L 210
= ) e -~ -~ 1no
\ |/ o / g | dning _
\ { ) f ) 4 \ f \ I | e
[ 2T A N - L1 evesl | bvEEl L N W S ) | AL _
SY9 LY ! %, ! Y / LY s \, ] ; o
Vo L o o £ B 0 .\A v : G S ADIAYIAS NI LON i
& $ & ﬁ
| + 4 i r — —
E
& A0IAEIAS et
: oo [ . 1
LINN L3V ..[.. {3
1nogvon
HOnuL
d4 IO
| -
@
-
- % £
- »
m _m o
] o &
H e & 5
BL¥FE-SZ00E 06 THI0AA ¥ NOLONIADD R4 I RE
1 S0L¥E-GZ0-0F 15 WH3AT V NOLONIADD |_._ o LS L1z
L£026-620-0F 81 WH303 V NOLONIADD ] m 2
K OPBSE-GZ0-0F 'L} TWHIAHA ¥ NOLONIADD B
ZHLEE-SZO-OE ‘1 TWHIA3 ¥ NOLONIADD
PLOTE-52008 44 TVHATTA ¥ NOLONIACD \\Ir/
g 15816-620-0¢ 9 VHIOTd ¥ NGLONIACD 435
T 06ZZE-S20-08 *» TWHAOT V NOLINIACD | ixee
SPYEE-S5Z0-0E 1§ TVHAOI ¥ NOLONIADD Y T e W
¥ 0SBLE-GZ0-0F 2 WHA0 ¥ NOLONIADD :
3 AMANIAS NI LON
8
i BLEZ NN
ONI YSN AXO

HITVIH

8z fo 9 23ng

Wd SI:9IT 020Z/FL/CT “ADO 4G paararay



-~

Page 7 of

28

Received by OCD: 12/14/2020 1:16:15 PM

A OXY USA WTP Limited Parinership / OXY USA INC./ DLt LSS R LR

oxy 77046
W’ OCC,IPENTA.L i) LTD_ P.O. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 77210-4294
A subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporalion

December 3, 2020

Re: Pool Commingle Application for Covington A Federal 18 Battery

Section 25, T22S R32E, Lea County

Red Tank; Delaware, West (51689)
Covington A Federal 3 — API 30-025-32445
Covington A Federal 4 - API 30-025-32290
Covington A Federal 6 - API 30-025-31851
Covington A Federal 11 - API 30-025-33074
Covington A Federal 13 — API 30-025-33142
Covington A Federal 17 — API 30-025-35940
Covington A Federal 18 - API 30-025-32037
Covington A Federal 35 — API 30-025-34706
Covington A Federal 36 — API 30-025-35936

Red Tank; Bone Spring (51683) & Red Tank; Delaware, West (51689)
Covington A Federal 2 (DHC 3006-0) — API 30-025-31850

Dear Interest Owner:

This is to advise you that OXY USA INC. is filing a surface commingle application for the wells

at the Covington A Federal 18 Battery. A copy of the application submitted to the Division is
attached.

Any objections or requests for a hearing regarding this application must be submitted to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe Office within 20 Days from the date of this letter.

Pursuant to Statewide rule 19.15.12.10(C)(4){g} OXY USA INC. requests the option to include

additional pools or leases within the defined parameters set forth in the Order for future
additions.

For questions regarding this application, please contact Sandra Musallam (713) 366-5106.

Respectfully,

7

OXY USA INC.

Sandra Musallam

Regulatory Engineer — Compliance Lead
Sandra_Musallam@oxy.com

AM

251

110:13

]

/20

1/8,
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OWNER NAME OWNER ADDRESS LINE 1 CITY STATE ZIP TRACKING NUMBER
OXY USA INC 5 GREENWAY PLAZA SUITE 110 HOUSTON TX 77046 N/A
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE PO BOX 25627 DENVER co 80225-0627 WIS SUBMITTAL

KEN PERKINS OIL & GAS INC 50 SUGAR CREEK CENTER BLVD SUITE 275 SUGAR LAND TX 77478 7011 3500 0002 4940 1072
EQG RESCURCES INC P O BOX 840321 DALLAS X 76284 7011 3500 0002 4940 1089
MADURO OIL & GAS LLC 3102 MAPLE AVENUE SUITE 400 DALLAS TX 75201 7011 3500 0002 4940 1096
1 TIMOTHY 6 LLC P O BOX 30598 EDMOND OK 73003 7011 3500 0002 4940 1102
LONSDALE RESQURCES LLC 2626 COLE AVE STE 300 DALLAS X 75204 7011 3500 0002 4940 1119

MAILED 12/3/2020

8z Jo § 23vd Wd ST9L:T 020Z/#1/21 “AD0 £q paa1aday
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
November 20, 2020

and ending with the issue dated
November 20, 2020.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
20th day of November 2020.

e Al k_

usiness Manager

QUSSIE BLACK
Notary Public

U57Y  State of New Mexico

My Commigsion Expires j_azbj’ ~
Qe o 0 X, O T AL TN PR AT T80 SOk
N his newspaper is duly qualified to publish
~legal notices or advertisements within the

~ineaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
=1937 and payment of fees for said

020°1:16:15PM

n
AL

Received by O

 LEGAL NOTICE
INdvamber 20, 3020

: TP e e 2o
OXY USA ING located at |
5 Graenway P aza.'SUIfg"
l1 ;D_-Hoq'slgn .TJg -7?0;‘&9'

“applying tqg the
NMO&B.IO.G“OM]%IH le
g;odngion-m Covi

Fedaral 18 Battery In
Lea Cdunty, Section 25,
7225 - RI2E, 'Walls arg'
lotated In Sections 25
and 28. Production is
from the Red Tank;
8one Spring and Red'
Tank; Delaware, Wast'
pools,

‘Pursuant, to' Stitawide'
Riile /18,1 s".'1-'2'.-‘-%fi
interested partles must.
fpe i
equesis,.tor. hearing In
iy wih the disionrs
Santa Fe office Within 20’
days dfter publication, or/
the NMOCD may
epprovae the app! , an.
Al i el B '-"'Hd’ 4
For questions pertain
w4 Spplcaton g
Muslam &t (743 Seo-
Hig. am t ..') 366-

i

it AT

01101573 00248591

STACY CRUZ

OXY, INC.

PO BOX 1747

ADDISON, TX 75001-1747

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM
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Submit to dppropriate =
Disteict Dfflcs

Stats Losws — 4 coples
Pae Lense —~ 2 coples

State of New Mexico

[ -\
Energy;.mnerals and\Natural Resources Department

Forma C-102
Revined 1-1-80

OII.. CONSERVATION DIVISION
- PO ‘Box 2088

A

2 15&".‘.

P.0. Bax 1980, Hobba, NM 85240

DISTRICT I
P.0. Drewer DD, Artesin, NM 88210

" Santa Fe, New Mexico B7504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1000 Ric Brazes Rd., Axtac, MM 87410

All Distonces must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator Laase - Well No.
POGO PRODUCING COMPANY COVINGTON "A" FEDERAL
[Unit Letter Section Township Range County
D 25 22 SOUTH 32 EAST NMPM LEA

ictual Footage Location of Well: =

330 feet NORTH  une ane 660 tost from e  WEST  ying
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acresge:

3774.1" I BONE SPRINGQ MBES. RED TANK BONE SPRINGY _ 40 neres

upitization, force-pooling, ete.?

[0 Yes [ Ne

this form

If snewer is “yes' type of consclidation

1, Outline the screage dedicatsd to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks cn the plat balow.
2. If more than ona lease is dedicated to the well, cutline esch and identify the ownership thereof (both au to working fmtcrest and royalty).

3. If more than one leass of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners tean consolideted by communitization,

If answer iz “pno” lst of owners and tract descriptions which bave actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable wﬂl be ssvigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated {by communitizatien, unitization, forced-pooling,

otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, ellminating such inter has been approved by the Division.

TR Gk 31120
M
-5 {
- 660" | |
b Wy
) 37727 s o

—— A E— — o i s, — —— —

0 A30 660 920 1320

1650 1080 2310 2640

2000 1500

1000 300 0

OFPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I Aareby covtify that the information
centained herein in true and compleis 1o the
best of my hwhn‘;c and balicf.

‘7:/44//4274%

Printed Name
Richard L. Wright

Podilco
fivision Operations Supr.

Company
POGG PRODUCING COMPANY

Date
November 17, 1992

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I havaby oeri{fy that the well lesatlon shawn
wiv ihis plat was plotted from fMald notes of
aurtudl sSwrveps wmaeds by we or under my
suparvigen, ond fhat (he mme {3 true ond
survect te fhs best sf wmy knewledge ol
boltas.

Pate Surrveyed

SEPTEMBER 21, 1992

Signature & Seal of
Profeselonal Surveyor

74

Al

110:13:51

]
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S-bmit e Appropriate
District Office

State Lease - 4 coples
Fot Lease 3 coples

DISTRICT 1

P.0. Box 1080, Hobbe, NM 88240

1000 Rio Brazos R4., Axtec, NM 87410

P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NN 88210

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departiment

Form C=-102

OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the oute: boundaries of the section

Revised 1-1-89

Operator Lease . Well No.
POGO PRODUCING COMPANY COVINGTON A" FEDERAL i
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
D 25 22 SCUTH 32 EAST NMPM LEA

[Actual Foolags Location of Well:

330 faet from the NORTH line and 660 feot from the WEST line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Pormatlon Pool Dedicated Acreage:

3774.1° Delaware West Red Tank Delaware e

[0 VYes

ibis form n Y.

DNo

1. Gutline the acreags dedicsted to the subjsct well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat balow
2. f more than one leses in dedicated to the well, outline sach and identify the ownership therec! (both ts Lo working interest snd royalty).

3. I[f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unjtization, force—pooling, etc.?

If snswer im "yer' type of coamseolidation

It answer is "no~ list of owners and tract descriptions which have actuslly been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be asaigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated {by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling.
otherwise) or until & non-standard unit, eliminating such intereat, has been approved by the Division.

37745 9‘- 37720
1 " 1
e 660" ;-—1 |
i

1
— -
37722 37780

_______ S e e e
! I
I I
I I
I I
I I
| I
1 1
1 1
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
| l
_______ O e e
I I
I |
I |
I !
I I
I I
1 1
R ———j— !
0 430 @660 990 1320 L630 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I heraby certify the the information
contained herein {2 frus and complete fo the
best of my knowiedge and beltaf.

W 4

& ]

‘rinted Name

Barrett L. Smith

Foaition
Division Operations Eng
Comp.

any
Pago Producing Company

Cate

07/24/98

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby certify that the wsll lecation shoum
on this plat waes ploited from fNeld notes of
astual swvays wmads by me or under my
Jupsrvison, and thnl ¢M mme i trus and
azrract to the best of my krowlsdge ond
britaf

lata Eurvcnd
SEPTEMEER 21, 1992

Hignature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor

2021 10:13:51 AM

/N
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DISTRICT 1 State of New Mexico Form C-102
P.0. Boz 1980, Hobbe, NM 88241-1080 Zaengy, Minerals asd Hataral Submit o ::vhod_.rfbm.q 10, 1994

RICT II State Lease - 4 Coples
Btli.s:lrunr DD, Artasis., N 882110719 Fee Lease - 3 Coples
DISTRICT III OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1000 Rio Brazoe Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 P.O. BOX 2038

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT IV '
P.0. BOX 2088, SANTA FE, N.AL 87304—2088 0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Nume
30-025-32445 51689 Red Tank Delaware West
Properiy Code Property Name Well Numbaer
9316 COVINGTON "A" FEDERAL 3
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
017891 POGO PRODUCING COMPANY 3773

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fuet from the East/West line County

E 25 22 S 32 E 2310 NORTH 1300 WEST LEA

Bottomn Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Tdn Foet from the North/South line Feet from . the East/West Lne County

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

40 ASL-3€3Q

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

o OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

T harsby ooriify the tha infermation
conisined hovwin ds irue and complete lo the
bont of wy bnowiedge and beliaf.

2

o
2
Barrett E. Smith
Printed Name
Division Operation
Tita
37759 § 37762 5/30/98
-————:300'—|——A i e
3765.!4" - 3'759.1' SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

| I Asvaby oeriify Bt the well location showm
1 o ihia plai was plotted from flsld notex of
actusl rwrvere made by me or uyndsr my
supsrvisen, end that (hea mame (¢ frus and
gorract fa the bzl of my belisf.

APRIL 17, 1997

= . h
e
= :‘. \‘\ d *’O -...¢f
"/

Now F EDSON 3239
i FICFE SO SON 12641

L) l .
Ceﬂfﬁ\.ﬁb.ﬂq:__éwﬂ'iﬁ_:ﬁ 676

L TiNeRetet o

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM
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ISTRICT 1

UISTRICT T

P.0. Drawsr DD, Artesis. NM 88210

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brezos Rd.. Aztec, NM 47410

DISTRICT IV
PO BOT 2084, SANTA FE. NM 67304-2000

=77.0. Box 1080, Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico ; Form C-l02
oy o Revised Pebruary 10, 1994
Snergy. Mioarals and Resources Dep Instrustion en bask

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copler

Fee Lease = 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Paol Code Pool Name
30-025-32290 51689 Red Tank Detaware West
Property Code Pmpu;t.y 'l’hmc Well Humber
9316 COVINGTON "A" FEDERAL 4
OGRID No. Operator Nams Elevation
017891 POGO PRODUCING COMPANY 3749
Surface Location
UL eor lot No, Seclion | Townahip Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Rast/Weat line County
I 25 22 S 32 E 1980 SOUTH 990 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section | Townehip Range iot idn Feet Irom Lbe North/South lne Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicatad Acrws | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code Ordear Na.

40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

e m— ——

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

i

I I herabdy certify the the informaiion
| sontatned herwin {1 true and cemplets to the
| baxt of wy narwledge wnd belief.
!

I

___________ Signature
— Barrett L. Smith

Printed Name

Senior Operations Engineer
Title

10/23/97

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

Receiyed by OCD 1271472020 1615 P}

I
I
|
I
I
! I havaby certify that the well lscation mhown
Ly
37

on thisr plat was plotted from flald nater of
.'6_'“____;'!'74-8.6' awiusl ruveys mads by "o or uwRder my

H supsriizery, and thal (Ae dows is true and
?—‘-:—-990'—- aerreot to the best of my belial
i

I
3752.6 ]’ 747 6 JULY 17, 1995

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM
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DISTRICT 1
P.0. Box 1060, Hobbs,

DISTRICT I

NM 88240

P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT IIl

State of

New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Forma C-102

Revised Pebruary 10, 1994
Instruction on back

Submit te Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Copies

Foe Laase - 3 Capies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 2088

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Axtec, NM 87410

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

0 AMENDED REFPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number

Pool Code Pool Name
30-025-31851 51689 Red Tank West Delaware
Property Code Property Name Wall Number
9316 COVINGTON A" FEDERAL 6
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
017891 POGO PRODUCING CO. 3771
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Fesl from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 25 22 S 32 E 1980 NORTH 2310 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West lne County

Dedicated Acres

4y

Jeint or Infill

Consolidation Code

Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

|

2
o
—————— [——7/-7 I e iy
)/ 768y | 37677
A : :
2310 } i
]
1
3776.2° 3772.7°
Py
— >

Received-by-O€D:—1244/2020 1:16:15 PM

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cerivy the the information
contgined herein is brur and complete lo tha
desrt of my knowledge and belisf.

Signature
Barrett L. Smith

Printed Name

Senior Operations Engineer
Title

3/14/96

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

! harsty certify thal the weil locabion shoum
on thu plal was platted from faid noles of
actual surveys made by me or wunder my
suparvison, and Aot ths somer i3 true and
correct to Che best o’ wmy beltef

APRIL 6, 1995

Date HSurveyed . .-I-y--. SJA
Signaturs. & "Sedl ok’ -2,

Prol’mlonnl Sumyor i

W’Q g Nummgﬁ—l ] —0529

r‘| .

Certilﬂmtb . ng.w wesT 676
.,,,ﬁ o u & EIDSON 3239
e CARY. 12641

?‘?"? év\OLQOL

Locat Retal

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM
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Received by OCD: 12/14/2020 1:16:15 PM

PO Box 1980, Houbs, NH 88241.1980 State of New Mexico R Fom; C-102
Distoet I Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Depariment evised ctoper 18, 1994
811 South Fust, Artesia, NM BEZ10 . I“s‘"-'c“?“s_ on back

» B Submit to Appropriate District Office
oo R Braon R Az, MM B7410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION bl g il
Oistndl v 2040 South Pacheco

2040 South Pacheco, Sanla Fe, NM 87505

Santa Fe, NM 87505

[] AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1AP1 Number Poal Code sPool Name
30-025-33074 51689 W, Red Tank Delaware
+roperty Code sProperty Name sWell Number
9316 Covingtor. A Federal 11
1OGRID No. +Operator Name sElevation
0178¢1 Pogo Producing Company 3767
«Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township | Range Lot ldn Feel from the Nori/South line Feet from tha EastWaest Line County
P 25 225 32E 660 South 660 East Lea
«Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township | Range Lot idn Feet from the NoritvSotrth fine Feet from the EastWest Line County
uDedicated wdointor Infill | +«Consofidation Codal wOrder No
40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

1 “OPERATOR CERTIFICATION]

| hereby cerlify that the information conlained herein is
frue and complete lo the best of my knowledge and belief

Latdndmbel

Cathy Tomberlin
Printed Name

T%Qemi‘.j_QLIe_CFL
a
07/02/01

Date

+SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the welf location shown on this plat
was plotied from field noles of aclual surveys made by me
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my belsf,

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:

Certificate Number

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM



JISTRICT |

State of New Mexico
»,0. Box 1080, Hobbs, NM 83240

Boergy, Minerels and Matural Regources Department

Form C-102
Revized February 10, 1994
Instruction on back

I‘fi:gw 16 of 28

)ISTRICI‘ I

2.0. Drawer DD, Artesin, NM 83210

DISTRICT W1
1600 Ric Brazes Bd., istas,

DISTRICT IV

Submit to Appropriste Distriet Office
State Lease =~ 4 Coples
Fee Leasa - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NM 87410

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

PO DOX 2088, BANTA FE, MM 876042085

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Fool Name
30-025-33142 51689 HWest Red Tank Delaware
Properiy Code Property Name Well Number
9316 COVINGTON "A" FEDERAL 13
QGRID No. Operator Name Blevation
017891 POGO PRODUCING COMPANY 3759
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section | Township Rapge Lot Ida Peet from the j§ North/South line Peet from the Eart/West line County
dJ 25 22 S 32 E 2310 SOUTH 1980 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Tewnship Range Lot Idn Fesl from the North/South line Fael from the East/West line County
Dedicated dores Jolnt or Infill Copsolidation Code Order No.

40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNMIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

——— e o —— ——

r
I
|
|
|
|

Received by OCD: 12/14/2020 1:16:15 PM

i — amem iy gt [— b — — —

3761.6
{

3759.0° 3757.4' '

I
I
I
I
I
__3156.0" |

i ?-——l-—wso'————-.

2310'J

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I harety oceriify the the infermation
tentisined herein is trus end complals to the
bast of my bnowisige ond beblsf.

Signature

Cathy Tomberlin
Printed Name  __

Operations Technician
Title

03/30/99
Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hevoby certify that the well location shown
on this plat war plotted from fleld notes of
sstunl rurviyw made by ma o wnder my
supervizen, and {hat the cams {9 trwe ond
dorreet to ths best of wy bellyf

74

Al

110:13:51

]

Released to Imaging: 1/8/20
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2d by OCD: 1

Receive

Page 17 of 28

N

&

State of New Mexico Form C-102
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbe, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 15, 2000
811 Gouth Firss, Artects, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office
b 2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Astec, NM $7410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Ree Lease - 3 Copies
2040 South Pucheco, Ganta Pe, NM £7505 {T] AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
VAPT Number 1 Pocl Code ¥ Paol Name B
30-025-35940 51589 SLpR Y | Red Tank Delaware West
* Property Code ¥ Property Name * Well Noaber
9316 Covington A Federal
" OGRID No. . ¥ Operator Name * Blevation
017891 Pogo Producing Company 3753
W Surface Location

JUL or ot po. Section] Townshlp Range] Lotidn]  Feetfromthe]  Norfh/Southiine]  Feet from the East/West line Comnty

H 26 22% 32E . 2080 Eorth _ 660 East Lea

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

[T or ot o Section| Township Range] Lotidn| Foelfromthe]  NorduScuthfine]  Feet from (he] East/West ine County
[FDedicated Acres | Jolator Iofill |~ Cousclidation Code ¥ Order Mo,

40

NO ALLOWABIB WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

'R

n
|
t
1
|
i
t

2080°

T hereby cersify that the informacation: contained herets is true
and complete 5o the best of aqy inowladge and belicf:

Sigrature

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION |

Cathy Tomberlin
Primad Name

Sr. Operation Tech

Tide

08/28/03

: URVEYOR CERTIFICATION

:mmm{wm auﬁtpldtm

Wﬁwﬂdu’&qm nurmler
lvmmaudunu tothe

by bety. o®”’?0 :

Dac of Sarvey \R :

Signatsre end Seal of Professional Siarveyor:

AIM

517

1/8/2021 10:13

Released to Imaging:
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Received by OCD: 12/14/2020 1:16:15 PM

Submit to Appropriste State of New Mexico ; 102
istriot Offl F orm C-
3::; s . copien Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Reviged 1-1-89

Fee Leasa - 3 coples

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Pl lal 1980, Hobba, NM BE8240 P.0. Box 2088
Rygfes IR0, SeEm Santa Fe, New Mexico B7504-2088

P.0. Drawer DD. Artesis, NM 88210

WE__ LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT 1
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 67410 At Distonces must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Operator Leage L D Well No.
POGO PRODUCING COMPANY COVINGTON "A" FEDERAL
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
B 26 22 SOUTH 32 EAST NMPM _EA

Aotual Footage Location of Well:
NORTH line snd 1980 fest from the EAST line

330 fest from the —_— ===
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acresge.
37316 | Delaware Red Tank Delaware West 40 Acres

t. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure markm on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicaled to the well, oytline each and identify the ownership thereof {both us to working interest and royelty).

3. f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling. ete.?

I:] Yes D No If spewer is "yes type of consolidation
[t answer is "no" list of owners and tract descriptions which bave sctuaily been consolidated. {Use reverse side of
this form o ry.

No allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitjzation, unitization, forced-pooling.
ot.hzrri.se! or until a non-standard unit, elimipating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I heraby cerbify tha tha information
1980G" tatned herein i3 irus and complete fo the
best of my nowledge and dellef

3728.9' A 37394
- S

I' ) '

§

I
|
|
| 37260 3733.2
!
|
|

.

ura

— e — — ] ——

nted Nume .
Barrett L. Smith
——————— +_—._—-—_--_—_—_*+—__——_- Pomition
Kenior Operations Engineer

Company

Pogo Producing Company
Date

March 2, 1995

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby certify that the weil location shoun
on this plat war plotied from MNeid noles of
astusl swveys mads by me or undsr my
superviszon, and iAot the mame is irue ond
correat ta the best of my knowisdge and
beling.

Dats Surveyed
SEPTEMBER 21, 1992

Signature & Seal of
'-""-—'—""_—+—_'—_——"“_—_"—_—+""__——""" Profesvional Surveyor

‘
! l : l l 500 1000 500 0

L] 930 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1

2021 10:13:51 AM

/N

] ,//u\)/
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DISTRICT 1’

PO Bax 1000, Roble, KN 8824i1-1840

DISTRICT I

7.0. Druwver ID, Artssia, NM 88211-0710

DISTRICT I

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Astec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV

PO. Box 2088, BSants Fe, NM 87504-2088

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of New Mexico

Eoergy, Minerels snd Nelwrul Bssocress Departrnd

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 875042088

Form C-102

10, 10654

oot S B ol
State Loase - 4 Coples

For Loase ~ 3 Coplea

0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APT Number Pool Code Pocl Name
30-025-34706 51689 W. Red Tank Delaware
Property Code Property Nama Well Number
89316 COVINGTON "A" FEDERAL 35
OGRID No. Operator Neme Bevation
017891 POGO PRODUCING COMPANY 3762
Surface Location
UL or lot No. | Bection | Township Range Lot lan Feat from tha | North/South line | Fest fran the | Eest/West Mne | County
D 25 22 S 32 E 1250 NORTH 1075 WEST LEA
bBottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. | Bection | Township Range Lot Jdn Foot from the { Worth/South line | Peot from the | East/West line | County
Dedicated icres [ Joint or Inflll [ Consclidetion Code , Order No.
i A/SL - uapw

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

3770.1°
r

1075’

37615

3766.1"
3

3760.5'

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby ceriify the the information
oosiained Aevein {r trus and complete fo the

bart of my Ensledge and bedlef.

a%%w

Cathy Tomberlin
Printed Name

Operation Tech
Title

12/20/99

Date

I B [ [P

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I horedy oertify that e well location shoum
mﬂ-,ﬁwmmmmq
asiunl guwrveys mads by we er under my
suptrvisom and that ths sne (s true ond
correct 10 the best of my bakief

6, 1998

—— e e e —

Date 1y JLP
" y
'Snloés """J,-

e

Received by OCD: 12/14/2020 1:16:15 PM

AIM

517

2021 10:13

e 1/8/
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Received by OCD: 12/14/2020 1:16:15 PM

DISTRICT I
P Box 1900, Hobbe,

DISTRICT 1I

N 382411900

P.0. Drswer DD, Artana. N 88211-0719

DISTRICT I

1000 Rio Brazow Rd.. Asztec, NM 67410

DISTRICT IV
P.0. BOX 2088, SANTA

FE. N.&. 27304-2088

State of New Mexico

Enevgy, Minerals amd Netiarsl Eesvarces Department,

Form C-102

Revised Tebroary 10, togg

Submit lo Appropriate District Office
State Leane - 4 Caopies

Fee [2use - 3 Copres

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.0. Box 208§

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Paol Code ’ Pool Name
33-025-34479 51689 | __West Red Tank Delaware
Property Code ' Property Name Nell Number
9316 | COVING™ON "A" FELERAL 38
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
017391 FCGC PRCDUCUNG COMPANY 3768
Surface Location
UL or lot Ne. Section Township Range Lot [da Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West lige County
K 25 22 S 2 B 2500 SOUTH 2275 WEST LZA
Hottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East,/Went line County
Dedicuted Acrew Joint or Infill Consolidetion Code Order No.

40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTI
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN AP

L ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
PROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby certyfy the the nformation
cmmdmumﬂwu tha
dest of my inowledge and belias.

-

Signature

Richard L. Wrignt

Printed Name

Division Operations Manaaeh
Titde

11/19/98

Date

2275

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I heveby certefy that the well tocaivon shown
on this plat was pietlsd Jrom frald notes of
astual swwveys maode by me or undar my
supsrvizon, and {hat the sams vy tru and
carrect o fthe dest af my belief

YAY T, teq8

Date Surveyed MCT

Signature & Sesl of
Prafessionat Surveyor

3-22-94

~11-0769-

-

Certificate No, RONALR.Y T 03N
GARY  ES0N

323
154

RECONMCTONA 3 *2ipy

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM
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Well Name

API

Pool

Pool Code

COVINGTON A FEDERAL #003 30-025-32445 RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689) 51689
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #004 30-025-32290 RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689) 51689
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #006 30-025-31851 RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689) 51689
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #011 30-025-33074 RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689) 51689
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #013 30-025-33142 RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689) 51689
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #017 30-025-35940 RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689) 51689
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #018 30-025-32037 RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689) 51689
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #035 30-025-34706 RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689) 51689
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #036 30-025-34479 RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689) 51689
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #002 30-025-31850 RED TANK; BONE SPRING (51683) & RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST (51689) 51689 & 51683
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #001 30-025-24947 PLUGGED N/A
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #014 30-025-33399 PLUGGED N/A
COVINGTON A FEDERAL #016 30-025-33224 PLUGGED N/A
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From: Engineer. OCD, EMNRD

To: Musallam, Sandra C

Cc: McClure, Dean, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Kautz, Paul, EMNRD; lisa@rwbyram.com; Glover, James;
kparadis@blm.gov; Walls, Christopher

Subject: Approved Administrative Order PLC-727

Date: Monday, January 4, 2021 11:30:59 AM

Attachments: PLC727 Order.pdf

NMOCD has issued Administrative Order PLC-727 which authorizes Oxy USA, Inc. (16696) to surface
commingle or off-lease measure, as applicable, the following wells:

Well API Well Name Location (NMPM)  Pool Code
30-025-32445 Covington A Federal #3 E-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-32290 Covington A Federal #4 1-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-31851 Covington A Federal #6 F-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-33074 Covington A Federal #11 P-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-33142 Covington A Federal #13 J-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-35940 Covington A Federal #17 H-26-22S-32E 51689
30-025-32037 Covington A Federal #18 B-26-22S-32E 51689
30-025-34706 Covington A Federal #35 D-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-34479 Covington A Federal #36 K-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-31850 Covington A Federal #2 D-25-22S-32E :i:::

The administrative order is attached to this email and can also be found online at OCD Imaging.

Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and
any conditions of approval.

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-8211

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY OXY USA, INC. ORDER NO. PLC-727

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (*OCD?”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Oxy USA, Inc. (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface commingle and
off-lease measure the oil and gas production ("Application™) from the pools, leases, and wells
identified in Exhibit A.

2. To the extent that ownership is identical, Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7(B) NMAC.

3. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Applicant provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM?”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLQO”), as applicable.

6. Applicant certified the commingling of oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and
wells will not in reasonable probability reduce the value of the oil and gas production to less
than if it had remained segregated.

7. Applicant in the notice for the Application stated that it sought authorization to add additional
pools, leases, and wells and identified the parameters to make such additions.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

8. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §8
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, and 19.15.12 NMAC.

9. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10(A)(2), (C)(4)(c), and (C)(4)(e) NMAC, as applicable.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10(B)(1) or (C)(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10(B)(3) and (C)(4)(h) NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the subsequent addition of pools, leases, and
wells in the notice for the Application, in accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g) NMAC.
Subsequent additions of pools, leases, and wells within Applicant’s defined parameters, as
modified herein, will not, in reasonable probability, reduce the commingled production’s
value or otherwise adversely affect the interest owners in the production to be added.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle and off-lease measure oil and gas production
from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A.

For the wells identified in Exhibit A, this Order supersedes Order PLC-271.

The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be allocated by
conducting a minimum of one (1) well test per month.

Applicant shall conduct a well test by separating and measuring the oil and gas production
from that well for a minimum of twenty-four (24) consecutive hours.

The well test requirements of this Order shall be suspended for any well shut-in for a period
that continues for more than thirty (30) days until the well commences production.

Applicant shall measure the commingled oil at a central tank battery described in Exhibit A
in accordance with 19.15.18.15 NMAC or 19.15.23.8 NMAC.

Applicant shall measure the commingled gas at a central delivery point or central tank battery
described in Exhibit A in accordance with 19.15.19.9 NMAC, provided however that if the
gas is flared, and regardless whether OCD has granted an exception pursuant to
19.15.18.12(B) NMAC, Applicant shall report the gas in accordance with 19.15.18.12(F)
NMAC.

Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(2) NMAC.

If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
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a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

8. Applicant may submit an application to amend this Order to add pools, leases, and
subsequently drilled wells with spacing units adjacent to or within the tracts commingled by
this Order by submitting a Form C-107-B via the OCD Fee Portal in accordance with
19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g) NMAC.

9. Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

10. OCD retains jurisdiction and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order as it deems
necessary to prevent waste or protect correlative rights, public health, or the environment.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 1/04/2021

ADRIENNE SANDOVAL
DIRECTOR
AS/dm
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Central Tank Battery Location (NMPM):
Gas Custody Transfer Meter Location (NMPM):

Order
Operator
Central Tank Battery

: PLC-727

: Oxy USA, Inc. (16696)

: Covington A Federal 18 Battery
Unit C, Section 25, Township 22 South, Range 32 East
Unit C, Section 25, Township 22 South, Range 32 East

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST 51689
RED TANK; BONE SPRING 51683

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC

Lease Location (NMPM)
NMNM 002379 All Sec 25, E/2 Sec 26 & 35 T22S-R32E
Wells
Well API Well Name Location (NMPM)  Pool Code Train
30-025-32445 Covington A Federal #3 E-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-32290 Covington A Federal #4 1-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-31851 Covington A Federal #6 F-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-33074 Covington A Federal #11 P-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-33142 Covington A Federal #13 J-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-35940 Covington A Federal #17 H-26-22S-32E 51689
30-025-32037 Covington A Federal #18 B-26-22S-32E 51689
30-025-34706 Covington A Federal #35 D-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-34479 Covington A Federal #36 K-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-31850 Covington A Federal #2 D-25-22S5-32E 51689

51683
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Page 23 of 28

Notice

Order: PLC-727

Operator: Oxy USA, Inc. (16696)

Publication Date: 11/20/2020
Date Sent: 12/3/2020

Noticed Persons

Date Person Certified Tracking Number Status
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE WIS
12/4/2020 KEN PERKINS OIL & GAS INC 7011 3500 0002 4940 1072 Delivered
12/3/2020 EOG RESOURCES INC 7011 3500 0002 4940 1089 Delivered
12/3/2020 MADURO OIL & GAS LLC 7011 3500 0002 4940 1096 Delivered
12/8/2020 1 TIMOTHY 6 LLC 7011 3500 0002 4940 1102 In-Transit
12/4/2020 LONSDALE RESOURCES LLC 7011 3500 0002 4940 1119 Delivered
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY OXY USA, INC. ORDER NO. PLC-727

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (*OCD?”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

. Oxy USA, Inc. (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface commingle and

off-lease measure the oil and gas production ("Application™) from the pools, leases, and wells
identified in Exhibit A.

. To the extent that ownership is identical, Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed

attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7(B) NMAC.

. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and

wells to be commingled.

. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Applicant provided notice of the Application to all

persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)

or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLQO”), as applicable.

. Applicant certified the commingling of oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and

wells will not in reasonable probability reduce the value of the oil and gas production to less
than if it had remained segregated.

. Applicant in the notice for the Application stated that it sought authorization to add additional

pools, leases, and wells and identified the parameters to make such additions.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §8

70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, and 19.15.12 NMAC.

. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with

19.15.12.10(A)(2), (C)(4)(c), and (C)(4)(e) NMAC, as applicable.

Order No. PLC-727 Page 1 of 3
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10.

11.

12.

13.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10(B)(1) or (C)(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10(B)(3) and (C)(4)(h) NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the subsequent addition of pools, leases, and
wells in the notice for the Application, in accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g) NMAC.
Subsequent additions of pools, leases, and wells within Applicant’s defined parameters, as
modified herein, will not, in reasonable probability, reduce the commingled production’s
value or otherwise adversely affect the interest owners in the production to be added.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle and off-lease measure oil and gas production
from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A.

For the wells identified in Exhibit A, this Order supersedes Order PLC-271.

The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be allocated by
conducting a minimum of one (1) well test per month.

Applicant shall conduct a well test by separating and measuring the oil and gas production
from that well for a minimum of twenty-four (24) consecutive hours.

The well test requirements of this Order shall be suspended for any well shut-in for a period
that continues for more than thirty (30) days until the well commences production.

Applicant shall measure the commingled oil at a central tank battery described in Exhibit A
in accordance with 19.15.18.15 NMAC or 19.15.23.8 NMAC.

Applicant shall measure the commingled gas at a central delivery point or central tank battery
described in Exhibit A in accordance with 19.15.19.9 NMAC, provided however that if the
gas is flared, and regardless whether OCD has granted an exception pursuant to
19.15.18.12(B) NMAC, Applicant shall report the gas in accordance with 19.15.18.12(F)
NMAC.

Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(2) NMAC.

If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
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a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant may submit an application to amend this Order to add pools, leases, and
subsequently drilled wells with spacing units adjacent to or within the tracts commingled by
this Order by submitting a Form C-107-B via the OCD Fee Portal in accordance with
19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g) NMAC.

Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

OCD retains jurisdiction and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order as it deems
necessary to prevent waste or protect correlative rights, public health, or the environment.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 1/04/2021

ADRIENNE SANDOVAL
DIRECTOR
AS/dm
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order: PLC-727
Operator: Oxy USA, Inc. (16696)
Central Tank Battery: Covington A Federal 18 Battery
Central Tank Battery Location (NMPM): Unit C, Section 25, Township 22 South, Range 32 East
Gas Custody Transfer Meter Location (NMPM): Unit C, Section 25, Township 22 South, Range 32 East

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
RED TANK; DELAWARE, WEST 51689
RED TANK; BONE SPRING 51683

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC

Lease Location (NMPM)
NMNM 002379 All Sec 25, E/2 Sec 26 & 35 T22S-R32E
Wells
Well API Well Name Location (NMPM)  Pool Code Train
30-025-32445 Covington A Federal #3 E-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-32290 Covington A Federal #4 1-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-31851 Covington A Federal #6 F-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-33074 Covington A Federal #11 P-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-33142 Covington A Federal #13 J-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-35940 Covington A Federal #17 H-26-22S-32E 51689
30-025-32037 Covington A Federal #18 B-26-22S-32E 51689
30-025-34706 Covington A Federal #35 D-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-34479 Covington A Federal #36 K-25-22S-32E 51689
30-025-31850 Covington A Federal #2 D-25-22S5-32E iizzg

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM



Received by OCD: 12/14/2020 1:16:15 PM Page 28 of 28

District | = CONDITIONS
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeW Mexlco
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 .
District Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 12007
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 - . - o m
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Oil Conservation Division
District Il
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 1220 S' St FranCIS Dr'
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
Operator: OGRID: Action Number: Action Type:
OXY USAINC P.O. Box 4294 Houston, TX772104294 16696 12007 C-107B
OCD Reviewer Condition
dmcclure Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval.

Released to Imaging: 1/8/2021 10:13:51 AM



